
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-18-018017-C PCN Date: 03-JUL-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
zSFP+ stacked parts's platform unification of connector and lightpipe outlet interface Change

Description of Changes 
This change is considered by TE Connectivity as design and process unification . Locations of change, detail see the attachment

Reason for Cancellation: 
The improvements/changes have been not approved by some customers, so decide to cancel this PCN, the original PCN number is E-18-018017.

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2180324-7 NO
1-2180324-9 NO
1-2198318-7 NO
1-2198325-9 NO
1-2198346-7 NO
1-2198346-9 NO
2180324-2 NO
2180324-6 NO
2198318-2 NO
2198318-6 NO
2198325-2 NO
2198325-6 NO
2198339-2 NO
2198339-6 NO
2198346-2 NO
2198346-7 NO
2227838-7 NO
2288172-2 NO
2288172-6 NO
2291491-1 NO
3-2180324-0 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2180324 1-2180324-7 C1
2198318 1-2198318-7 B
2198325 1-2198325-9 B
2198339 2198339-6, 2198339-2 B2
2198346 2198346-2, 1-2198346-7 B3
2227838 2227838-7 A
2288172 2288172-2, 2288172-6 A
2291491 2291491-1 A



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2180324-7 NO
1-2180324-9 NO
1-2198318-7 NO
1-2198325-9 NO
1-2198346-7 NO
1-2198346-9 NO
2180324-6 NO
2198318-2 NO
2198318-6 NO
2198325-2 NO
2198325-6 NO
2198339-2 NO
2198339-6 NO
2198346-7 NO
2288172-2 NO
2288172-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2180324 1-2180324-7 C1
2198318 1-2198318-7 B
2198325 1-2198325-9 B
2198339 2198339-2 B2
2198346 1-2198346-7 B3
2288172 2288172-2 A

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2198346-9 NO
2198325-2 NO
2288172-6 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2180324-7 NO
1-2180324-9 NO
1-2198318-7 NO
1-2198325-9 NO
1-2198346-7 NO
1-2198346-9 NO
2198318-2 NO
2198318-6 NO
2198325-2 NO
2198339-6 NO
2288172-2 NO
2288172-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2180324 1-2180324-7 C1
2198318 1-2198318-7 B
2198325 1-2198325-9 B
2198339 2198339-6 B2
2198346 1-2198346-7 B3
2288172 2288172-2 A

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2180324-7 NO
1-2180324-9 NO
1-2198318-7 NO
1-2198325-9 NO
1-2198346-9 NO
2180324-2 NO
2180324-6 NO
2198318-2 NO
2198325-2 NO
2198346-2 NO
2227838-7 NO
2288172-2 NO
2288172-6 NO
2291491-1 NO
3-2180324-0 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2180324 1-2180324-7 C1
2198318 1-2198318-7 B
2198325 1-2198325-9 B
2198346 2198346-2 B3
2227838 2227838-7 A
2288172 2288172-2 A
2291491 2291491-1 A

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2180324-7 NO
1-2180324-9 NO
1-2198318-7 NO
1-2198325-9 NO
1-2198346-9 NO
2180324-2 NO
2180324-6 NO
2198318-2 NO
2198325-2 NO
2198346-2 NO
2227838-7 NO
2288172-2 NO
2288172-6 NO
2291491-1 NO
3-2180324-0 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2198325 1-2198325-9 B
2288172 2288172-6 A




