

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-018017-C

PCN Date: 03-JUL-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

zSFP+ stacked parts's platform unification of connector and lightpipe outlet interface Change

Description of Changes

This change is considered by TE Connectivity as design and process unification . Locations of change, detail see the attachment

Reason for Cancellation:

The improvements/changes have been not approved by some customers, so decide to cancel this PCN, the original PCN number is E-18-018017.

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2180324-7	NO						
<u>1-2180324-9</u>	NO						
<u>1-2198318-7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2198325-9</u>	NO						
1-2198346-7	NO						
<u>1-2198346-9</u>	NO						
<u>2180324-2</u>	NO						
<u>2180324-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198318-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198318-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198325-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198325-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198339-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198339-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198346-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198346-7</u>	NO						
<u>2227838-7</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-2</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-6</u>	NO						
<u>2291491-1</u>	NO						
3-2180324-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2180324	1-2180324-7		C1	
<u>2198318</u>	1-2198318-7		В	
<u>2198325</u>	1-2198325-9		В	
<u>2198339</u>	2198339-6, 2198339-2		B2	
<u>2198346</u>	2198346-2, 1-2198346-7		B3	
<u>2227838</u>	2227838-7		A	
2288172	2288172-2, 2288172-6		Α	
<u>2291491</u>	2291491-1		A	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2180324-7	NO						
1-2180324-9	NO						
1-2198318-7	NO						
1-2198325-9	NO						
1-2198346-7	NO						
1-2198346-9	NO						
<u>2180324-6</u>	NO						
2198318-2	NO						
<u>2198318-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198325-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198325-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198339-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198339-6</u>	NO						
2198346-7	NO						
<u>2288172-2</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2180324</u>	1-2180324-7		C1	
<u>2198318</u>	1-2198318-7		В	
2198325	1-2198325-9		В	
<u>2198339</u>	2198339-2		B2	
<u>2198346</u>	1-2198346-7		В3	
2288172	2288172-2		Α	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2198346-9	NO	0					
<u>2198325-2</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-6</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2180324-7	NO					••	
1-2180324-9	NO						
1-2198318-7	NO						
1-2198325-9	NO						
1-2198346-7	NO						
1-2198346-9	NO						
<u>2198318-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198318-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198325-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198339-6</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-2</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2180324</u>	1-2180324-7		C1	
<u>2198318</u>	1-2198318-7		В	
2198325	1-2198325-9		В	
<u>2198339</u>	2198339-6		В2	
2198346	1-2198346-7		В3	
2288172	2288172-2		А	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-2180324-7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2180324-9</u>	NO						
<u>1-2198318-7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2198325-9</u>	NO						
<u>1-2198346-9</u>	NO						
<u>2180324-2</u>	NO						
<u>2180324-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198318-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198325-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198346-2</u>	NO						
2227838-7	NO						
<u>2288172-2</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-6</u>	NO						
<u>2291491-1</u>	NO						
3-2180324-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numb	perRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2180324	1-2180324-7		C1	
<u>2198318</u>	1-2198318-7		В	
<u>2198325</u>	1-2198325-9		В	
<u>2198346</u>	2198346-2		В3	
<u>2227838</u>	2227838-7		Α	
<u>2288172</u>	2288172-2		А	
<u>2291491</u>	2291491-1		A	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2180324-7	NO						
1-2180324-9	NO						
<u>1-2198318-7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2198325-9</u>	NO						
1-2198346-9	NO						
<u>2180324-2</u>	NO						
<u>2180324-6</u>	NO						
<u>2198318-2</u>	NO						
<u>2198325-2</u>	NO						
2198346-2	NO						
2227838-7	NO						
<u>2288172-2</u>	NO						
<u>2288172-6</u>	NO						
<u>2291491-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-2180324-0</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2198325	1-2198325-9		В	
2288172	2288172-6		A	